Completion (assuming none of the Share Options have been exercised); and (iii) immediately
after Completion (assuming all Share Options have been exercised).

Shareholders

As at the date of this joint
announcement and immediately

prior to Completion

Immediately after Completion
(assuming none of the Share
Options have been exercised)

Immediately after Completion
(assuming all Share Options

have been exercised)
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %
(Approximate) (Approximate) (Approximate)

The Offeror and parties acting in concert
with it – – 157,755,400 70.11 157,755,400 63.78

The Controlling Selling Shareholder and
parties acting in concert with it
– Vendor 121,124,579 53.83 – – – –
– Ms. Wang – – – – 8,902,097 3.60

Sub-total 121,124,579 53.83 – – 8,902,097 3.60

– 19 –– 19 –

Shareholders

As at the date of this joint
announcement and immediately

prior to Completion

Immediately after Completion
(assuming none of the Share
Options have been exercised)

Immediately after Completion
(assuming all Share Options

have been exercised)
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %
(Approximate) (Approximate) (Approximate)

Other Selling Shareholders
– Other Selling Shareholder 1 14,214,000 6.32 – – – –
– Other Selling Shareholder 2 7,475,891 3.32 – – – –
– Other Selling Shareholder 3 3,644,757 1.62 – – – –
– Other Selling Shareholder 4 3,061,618 1.36 – – – –
– Other Selling Shareholder 5 2,131,394 0.95 – – – –
– Other Selling Shareholder 6 (Note) 2,131,394 0.95 – – 325,000 0.13
– Other Selling Shareholder 7 2,102,700 0.93 – – – –
– Other Selling Shareholder 8 1,869,067 0.83

Sub-total 36,630,821 16.28 – – 325,000 0.13

Other Directors
– Mr. Feng (Note) – – – – 5,913,416 2.39
– Mr. Wang (Note) – – – – 3,184,487 1.29

Sub-total – – – – 9,097,903 3.68

Public Shareholders (Note) 67,244,600 29.89 67,244,600 29.89 71,269,600 28.81

Total 225,000,000 100.00 225,000,000 100.00 247,350,000 100.00

Note:

As at the date of this joint announcement, 5,913,416 Share Options and 3,184,487 Share Options have been

respectively granted to Mr. Feng and Mr. Wang, each being an executive Director, and 4,350,000 Share Options

have been granted to employee participants, whereby the Other Selling Shareholder 6 is one of such employee

participants holding 325,000 Share Options and the other nine employees of the Group holding the remaining

4,025,000 Share Options.

INFORMATION ON THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

Controlling Selling Shareholder is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with